
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: December 21, 2017
Subject: Award: Construction, Myers Park Hardscape Improvements

Request Commissioners’ Court consideration and approval to award: Construction, Myers Park Hardscape Improvements, IFB 
No.2018-042, to North Rock Construction LLC, the lowest responsive bid, in the amount of $122,466.61.

This is for approved Open Space Projects:

1. Stone steps from the Farm Museum to the perennial garden parking area 

2. Flagstone walkway at the perennial garden

We are requesting to combine the existing budgets into one project code and a budget amendment in the amount of $85,742.00
because cost for this project came in higher than expected. $10,000.00 of this funding will be for contingency for possible change 
orders.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects


