Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bioomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: North Rock Construction, LLC Effective Date  11-May-18
525 S. Loop 288, Suite 105 Contract No. 2018042
Denton, TX 76205 Contract Name: Construction, Myers Park Hardscape Improvements
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-030-01-22
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYi

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLCWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Add the foilowing Pricing Change Order:

Add handrail with scrolls, 3-tier shoes and lamb tongue rail ends to railing scope

per Change Order Proposai from North Rock Construction dated 5/10/2018. $1,160.00

Change Order No. 1 Total $1,160.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original {contract sum) was $122,466.61

Net Change to Change Order(s)

CURRENT Change Order No. 1 $1,160.00
Total change orders to date: 1,160.00
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $123,626.61

ACCEPTED BY:
\J un Ao jser J - (Please Print)

North Rock Construction, LLC
525 S. Loop 288, Suite 105

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

P &;..._._..;, Michalyn Rains, cppogphps
VECT marlae e, Purchasing Agent
5/ H//J’

Dentga—ix, 76205

DATE;




